TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
ARS Altmann AG Automobillogistik
Römerstraße 3
64560 Riedstadt
Expertise

Test drive Not performed Engine function test Performed
Manufacturer key number/
type code number
1889 / AEY 00107
Emission standard EURO6;WLTP;EA;PI/CI;M, N1, N2 fine dust sticker
Permitted total weight 1,980 kg Empty weight
Tyres
Mounted tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 205/55 R16 91H Winter tyres on Steel rim with wheel cover Fulda 6mm / 6mm
2) 205/55 R16 91H Winter tyres on Steel rim with wheel cover Fulda 5mm / 5mm
Additional tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 225/45 R17 94V Summer tyres on Light alloy Michelin 5mm / 5mm
2) 225/45 R17 94V Summer tyres on Light alloy Michelin 6mm / 6mm
Replacement
Typ Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
Tirefit Expiration date 09/2028
Legend: Tread depth information for the left tire is listed first, for the right tire it is listed second on the axle in the direction of travel.
23 May 2026 Page 2 / 13VIN: VXKFCYHZTP1100801 - Protocol number: 45580978
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
ARS Altmann AG Automobillogistik
Römerstraße 3
64560 Riedstadt
Equipment
23 May 2026 Page 3 / 13VIN: VXKFCYHZTP1100801 - Protocol number: 45580978
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
ARS Altmann AG Automobillogistik
Römerstraße 3
64560 Riedstadt
Standard equipment
 Storage compartments (storage compartment in the center console,
in the front doors suitable for 1.5-liter beverage bottles, in the rear
doors suitable for 0.5-liter beverage bottles, glove compartment with
LED lighting)
 Airbag: Front and rear outer head airbags
 Anti-lock braking system (ABS) (including brake assist)
 Exterior mirrors, electrically adjustable, heated and folding
 Exterior mirror housings in black
 Hill Start Assist
 third brake light
 Diesel particulate filter (DPF) maintenance-free (exhaust
aftertreatment via SCR (Selective Catalytic Reduction) catalyst with
AdBlue (urea injection). Vehicles with BlueInjection technology
require refilling of the AdBlue fluid between regular service intervals.
A display in the vehicle informs the driver in good time when refilling
is necessary.)
 Front Collision Warning (with automatic emergency braking,
pedestrian detection, lane keeping assist, traffic sign recognition and
driver fatigue detection, as well as automatic speed assist with stop
function)
 Wiring harness for trailer hitch
 Dual-zone automatic climate control (dual-zone automatic climate
control with separate temperature control for driver and front
passenger - recirculation mode, manual - particle/activated carbon
filter - automatic air distribution - sun position sensor - humidity
sensor)
 LED headlights (LED headlights - LED daytime running lights - LED
taillights - LED turn signals - manual headlight range control - high
beam assist - automatic low beam - rain sensor)